
1st Race. (C2) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $67,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 BLUE STAR (L) '18 G *121 Herrera, D Navarro, Joseph A. and Navarro, Stacia O'Neill, Doug
2 BEL RAGAZZO (L) '19 C 118 Valdivia, Jr., J Embellished Investments LLC Azcarate, Daniel
3 MAMBA COOL (L) '17 G 126 Rispoli, U D P Racing LLC, Nilforushan, Ali and Nilforushan, Francie D'Amato, Philip
4 TALKLESSWORKMORE (L) '18 G 126 Curatolo, R Ruis Racing LLC Ruis, Shelbe
5 ITS BIG (L) '19 G **111 Ramirez, R Tricar Stables, Inc. Periban, Jorge
6 JUST ABOUT ENOUGH (L) '18 G 126 Velazquez, J Muir Hut Stables, LLC Glatt, Mark
7 SIPPIN N KISSIN (L) '19 G 118 Maldonado, E London, Tom, Lovingier, Terry C. and Zondlo, Eugene Solis, Walther

7-DIV
2nd Race. (C8) CLAIMING $16,000-$14,000
Purse $29,000 Six Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 BLACK STORM (L) '14 G $16,000 *119 Herrera, D Saratoga West and Lampariello, Ron Metz, Jeffrey
2 MANITOWISH (L) '18 G Waived 122 Hernandez, J Boom Racing, C T R Stables LLC (Calvert), Great Friends Stable,

LLC and O'Neill, Doug F.
O'Neill, Doug (FTG)

3 BEAR CHUM (AUS) (L) '13 G $16,000 124 Maldonado, E Mia Familia Racing Stable, Davis, Bob C. and Ward, Dudley P. Barocio, Librado
4 MCWHERTER (L) '17 G $16,000 122 Cedillo, A Jpf Investments I LLC Miyadi, Steven
5 VERY IRISH (L) '17 G $16,000 122 Baze, T Cesar De Alba DeAlba, Cesar
6 ALLEVA (L) '16 G $16,000 122 Payeras, E Lizbeth Medina Pineda, Milton

6
3rd Race. (C2) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $67,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 EREBUS (L) '19 G 118 Maldonado, E Fasihuddin, Naseer Mohammed, Lovingier, Terry C., and Navarro,

Amanda
Solis, Walther

2 CENTRE CIRCLE (L) '19 G 118 Van Dyke, D Mckerchar, Anthony J. and Veech, Carvill C. Dunham, Daniel
3 FORE FLAG (L) '19 G 118 Velazquez, J Intrepid Thoroughbreds LLC McCarthy, Michael
4 STRAUS'S PLACE (L) '18 G 126 Rispoli, U Carliwood Farms D'Amato, Philip
5 ATTENZIONE (L) '18 G 126 Espinoza, V Grenier, Dennis and Grenier, Norine Kruljac, J.
6 HOTROD RIDE (L) '19 C 118 Pyfer, J Oakcrest Stable McCarthy, Sean
7 SQUARE CAT (L) '18 G 126 Baze, T Jay Em Ess Stable Koriner, Brian
8 OVER REGULATED (L) '19 G 118 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing LLC O'Neill, Doug

8-DIV
4th Race. (CX7) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $32,000 Five And One Half Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In 2020 - 2022.
1 STARSHIP CHEWBACCA (L) '17 G *119 Herrera, D Daniel Wells Fales, Matthew
2 BIG SPORT (L) '16 G 124 Emigh, C Marsico Brothers Racing LLC Vanden Berg,

Brittany
3 SMILEFORME (L) '17 G 124 Baze, T Belico Racing LLC, Carlos, Felipe and Ruiz, Lorenzo Ruiz, Lorenzo
4 HALF RIGHT (L) '18 R 124 Velazquez, J Tomasic, Susan and Tomasic, William J. Knapp, Steve
5 MR. LOVEJOY (L) '15 G 122 Hernandez, J Peerenboom Racing Stables LLC Cerin, Vladimir
6 LUCK'S ROYAL FLUSH (L) '16 G 122 Maldonado, E Williams, Larry D. and Williams, Marianne Bonde, Jeff

6
5th Race. (C7) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $73,000 (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Not Won $45,000
Since October 25, 2021 or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $100,000.
1 VANZZY (L) '17 H 124 Bravo, J Iavarone, Michael and Iavarone, Julia C. Baltas, Richard
2 MASTEROFFOXHOUNDS (L) '17 H 124 Hernandez, J Rockingham Ranch Baltas, Richard
3 LAMBEAU (L) '16 H 122 Espinoza, V Jerome S. Moss Shirreffs, John
4 DEAN MARTINI (L) '17 G 124 Cedillo, A David A. Bernsen, LLC Eurton, Peter
5 ECRIVAIN (FR) (L1) '17 H 124 Rispoli, U Wertheimer and Frere Mandella, Richard

5
6th Race. (CX8) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $40,000 (Plus up to $4,800 to Cal-Bred Winners) Five And One Half Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 PYEONG CHANG (L) '17 G 126 Baze, T Donald J. Valpredo Mullins, Jeff
2 GOOD VIBES ONLY (L) '18 G 126 Hernandez, J Hronis Racing LLC Sadler, John
3 DIXIE'S TWO STENTS (L) '18 C 126 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing LLC O'Neill, Doug
4 SWISS SWOO (IRE) (L) '18 G 126 Cedillo, A Michael J. Miller Knapp, Steve
5 HIDING THE BRICK (L1) '19 C $50,000 118 Valdivia, Jr., J Paula S. Capestro Capestro, Paula
6 MAKE MINE WINE (L) '19 C *113 Herrera, D Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
7 FLASH OF GENIUS (L1) '19 G $50,000 118 Velazquez, J Gary Barber Alvarado, Ruben (FTG)
8 RANTANEN (L1) '18 G 126 Smith, M Cady, Todd, Featherston, Roger, Jacobs, Gary, Lambert, Jeffrey

and Hess Jr. Robert
Hess, Jr., Robert (FTG)

8
7th Race. (CX2) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $73,000 (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) About Six And One Half Furlongs(Hillside Turf Course)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Not Won $45,000
Since October 25, 2021 or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $100,000.
1 OVERDUE (L) '15 G 122 Rispoli, U H and E Ranch, Inc. D'Amato, Philip
2 BRAN (FR) (L1) '18 G 122 Velazquez, J Hronis Racing LLC Sadler, John
3 NERO (L) '15 H 122 Curatolo, R Thor-Bred Stables, LLC Drysdale, Neil Blk-On
4 GREGORIAN CHANT (GB) (L) '16 G 124 Hernandez, J Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC, Slam Dunk Racing and Nentwig,

Michael
D'Amato, Philip

5 COMMANDER (FR) (L) '17 G 122 Van Dyke, D Sinnott Family Trust Alvarado, Ruben
Blinkers On: Nero

5
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8th Race. (CX9) CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $31,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 CHEERFUL CHARM (L) '16 M $25,000 126 Blanc, B Harris Farms, Inc. and Der Manouel, Michael Winick, Debbie
2 RENEGADE PRINCESS (L) '18 F $25,000 126 Curatolo, R Conner, Dennis, Jacobsen, Wade, Mckeen, Mike and Sherman,

Mark
Eurton, Peter

3 READY AT MIDNIGHT (L) '18 F $25,000 126 Emigh, C R. Terry Young Vanden Berg,
Brittany

4 WHISTLER'S STYLE (L) '18 F $25,000 126 Van Dyke, D ISK Racing Stable Inc., Dye, Michael L., Lewkowitz, Frank and
Lewkowitz, Karen

Kruljac, Ian

5 NAUGHTY EVELYN (L) '17 M $25,000 126 Rispoli, U Clarke M. Cooper Family Trust and Hames, Doug Meredith, Derek
6 SONG OF FIRE (L) '18 F $25,000 126 Hernandez, J Cicero Farms, LLC Sadler, John
7 A THOUSAND DREAMS (L) '17 M $25,000 126 Cedillo, A EMT Stables LLC, Best, Julie A., Fritts, Marie J., Mueller, Martin,

and Scott, William M.
Cerin, Vladimir

7
Off Races:C1 - C3 - C4 - C5 - C6 - CS1 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX10 - CX11

Extra Races For Saturday, March 26, 2022
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 23, 2022)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $40,000. (Plus up to $4,800 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or
Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(All Horses Are Equal And Will Get A Draw)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $69,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over

2 lbs.

(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 26 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $69,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $20,000.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Leg 3 The Tin Man Turf Starter Distance Series

Purse $50,000. (Plus up to $6,000 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less
In 2020 - 2022.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 26 4 lbs.
Horses That Won A Stake from 2020-2022 Will Carry An Additional 2 Pounds
And Are Not Eligible For Weight Allowances.
The Winner of this race will get a free birth into the GII Charles Whittingham or
The GIII San Juan Capistrano.

ONE MILE AND ONE HALF(Hillside Turf Course)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $53,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $150,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500, if for $50,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE

Closing Thursday, March 24, 2022
Singletary Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, One Mile(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, April 2, 2022)

********************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING
OFFICE, MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX
ON THE PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE
REPORTED TO THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.
*******************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Condition book correction. April 1st, race 5 will be taken at
3-year olds and up.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please remember that beginning Jan. 1 2022, all newly
turned 4-year-old first time starters must work 5 furlongs in a time of 1:03 or better for an
official California regulatory veterinarian and MUST have blood drawn within 30 days of
entry.
Also to put your newly turned 3-year-olds on Lasix, your vet must email request to
ovsocaltb@yahoo.com

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE DECLARE YOUR SILKS TO THE RACING
OFFICE BY SCRATCH TIME (10:00 AM, 2 days prior to race day). IF THE OWNER
DOES NOT HAVE SILKS AND NONE ARE DECLARED, HOUSE COLORS WILL BE
ON THE PROGRAM AND WILL BE USED.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Santa Anita has a new aftercare liaison. She is Jeanne
Schnell and she can be reached at 631-312-6048. If you need help to find a home for a
retired horse, feel free to give her a call.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Veterinarians List Rule CHRB rule 1866 (d) (1).A horse
placed on the veterinarian's List as receiving a veterinary treatment of an intra-articular
injection of corticosteroid, may not "workout" (breeze) for 10 days after being placed on
the list.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please remember to assign digital certificates to Santa
Anita.
All foal certificates, digital or paper, must be in the office by scratch time, or horse may
be scratched from the race, unless stewards permission is given.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: During morning training, when the warning system has been
activated, all riders must immediately slow their horse to a jog, giving the outrider and
any loose or injured horse the maximum amount of track space possible, to maintain
safety. The warning system shall stay activated until the situation has been contained
and the track has been cleared by the outrider and deemed safe to resume normal
training. Only when the warning system has been deactivated may a rider resume
normal training.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Reminder all lip chains must be wrapped.

Apprentice Ricardo Ramirez (113) ** will be represented by agent Vince DeGregory
626-353-7333

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Main Track Hours 5:00 am-10:00 am. There will be renovation
breaks at 6:00, 7:15 and 8:30 am.
Training Track Hours: 4:45 am-10:00 am. There will be renovation breaks at 6:45 and
8:00 am.

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam within the last 14 days. Horses which have not raced
for a year, must work for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

Unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require a five furlong work
in 1:03 or better and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry. Entries with blood
pending samples are no longer allowed.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 am two days before race day (except
for holidays). All equipment/jockey changes/silks must appear in the official program,
which goes final at that time. Also eligibles will remain on the program until 10 am on the
day of the race. Please check the overnight to ensure everything on your entry is
correct.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check work tab
for horses that appear on a list before entering.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

ATTENTION HORSEMAN: Horse transport free runner shuttle KC Horse Transport
Office 877-593-2008 Kerrie Sahadi 909-967-4263
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
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1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ALLEVA 2 6/6
A THOUSAND DREAMS 8 7/7
ATTENZIONE 3 5/8

B R# PP
BEAR CHUM (AUS) 2 3/6
BEL RAGAZZO 1 2/7
BIG SPORT 4 2/6
BLACK STORM 2 1/6
BLUE STAR 1 1/7
BRAN (FR) 7 2/5

C R# PP
CENTRE CIRCLE 3 2/8
CHEERFUL CHARM 8 1/7
COMMANDER (FR) 7 5/5

D R# PP
DEAN MARTINI 5 4/5
DIXIE'S TWO STENTS 6 3/8

E R# PP
ECRIVAIN (FR) 5 5/5
EREBUS 3 1/8

F R# PP
FLASH OF GENIUS 6 7/8
FORE FLAG 3 3/8

G R# PP
GOOD VIBES ONLY 6 2/8
GREGORIAN CHANT (GB) 7 4/5

H R# PP
HALF RIGHT 4 4/6
HIDING THE BRICK 6 5/8
HOTROD RIDE 3 6/8

I R# PP
ITS BIG 1 5/7

J R# PP
JUST ABOUT ENOUGH 1 6/7

L R# PP
LAMBEAU 5 3/5
LUCK'S ROYAL FLUSH 4 6/6

M R# PP
MAKE MINE WINE 6 6/8
MAMBA COOL 1 3/7
MANITOWISH 2 2/6
MASTEROFFOXHOUNDS 5 2/5
MCWHERTER 2 4/6
MR. LOVEJOY 4 5/6

N R# PP
NAUGHTY EVELYN 8 5/7
NERO 7 3/5

O R# PP
OVERDUE 7 1/5
OVER REGULATED 3 8/8

P R# PP
PYEONG CHANG 6 1/8

R R# PP
RANTANEN 6 8/8
READY AT MIDNIGHT 8 3/7
RENEGADE PRINCESS 8 2/7

S R# PP
SIPPIN N KISSIN 1 7/7
SMILEFORME 4 3/6
SONG OF FIRE 8 6/7
SQUARE CAT 3 7/8
STARSHIP CHEWBACCA 4 1/6
STRAUS'S PLACE 3 4/8
SWISS SWOO (IRE) 6 4/8

T R# PP
TALKLESSWORKMORE 1 4/7

V R# PP
VANZZY 5 1/5
VERY IRISH 2 5/6

W R# PP
WHISTLER'S STYLE 8 4/7

In Today for

FRIDAY, MARCH 25, 2022

52 In Body

0 Also Eligible

52 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
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